

**SECTION-IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5388 OF 2007**

State of Punjab & Ors.

....Appellants

**VERSUS**

Darshan Ram

....Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The instant Appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 19.11.2007.

The sole Respondent in the appeal is represented by Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Advocate.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellants as well as Counsel for the Respondent has filed Statement of Case on 02.09.2011 and 04.01.2013 respectively.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2015.

Sd/-

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:**

1. Mr. J.S. Chhabra, Advocate  
Flat No. 12, Golf Apts. , Sujan Singh Park, ND-3
2. Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Advocate.  
777, Pocket D, Dilshad Garden, Delhi-95

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**