

0 ITEM NO.105
V

COURT NO.10

SECTION I

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal

No(s). 5388/2007

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN RAM

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report for direction)

Date : 22/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Kapur, AAG, Punjab
Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

ed

order.

This appeal is dismissed in terms of the sign

However, the question of law is kept open.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(Signed order is placed on the file)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.07.24
16:22:35 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5388 OF 2007

STATE OF PUNJAB AND OTHERS

Appellant(s)

Versus

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the appellants.

This appeal by special leave is directed against the judgment and order dated 4.5.2006 passed by the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in CWP No. 5943 of 2004

After hearing learned counsel for the appellants, we do not find any reason to interfere with the order impugned. The civil appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

However, the question of law, is kept open.

.....J.
(M.Y. EQBAL)

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

New Delhi,
July 22, 2015